

OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE PATENT OFFICE

निर्गमन सं. 16/2024	शुक्रवार	दिनांक: 19/04/2024
ISSUE NO. 16/2024	FRIDAY	DATE: 19/04/2024

पेटेंट कार्यालय का एक प्रकाशन PUBLICATION OF THE PATENT OFFICE

The Patent Office Journal No. 16/2024 Dated 19/04/2024

(12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION

(19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :26/03/2024

(54) Title of the invention : VOICE CONTROL-TICKETING MACHINE		
 (51) International classification (86) International Application No Filing Date (87) International Publication No (61) Patent of Addition to Application Number Filing Date (62) Divisional to Application Number Filing Date 	:G07F0017420000, G10L0015220000, H03H0001000000, G10L0015300000, G07B0001000000 :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA	 (71)Name of Applicant : 1)Teegala Bhanu teja Reddy Address of Applicant :CMR College of Engineering & Technology, Kandlakoya, Medchal Road, Hyderabad, Telangana-501401, India.

(57) Abstract :

Exemplary embodiments of the present disclosure are directed towards a voice control-ticketing machine. A voice control-ticketing machine comprises of a Voice Recognition (V3 Module), configured to capture voice inputs, convert them into machine-readable data, and pass on the voice inputs to the noise filter. Further, the noise filter filters the disturbances from the voice and the clear voice is sent to Arduino. Further, the Arduino receives and recognizes the voice data from the noise filter, processes the commands and forwards them to the ticket vending machine. Further, the ticket vending mechanism configured to dispense tickets based on user requests and collects cash/credit card/debit card. Further, an LCD display, integrated into the ticketing machine, serves as the user interface. FIG. 1

No. of Pages : 16 No. of Claims : 9